

AMENDMENT # 1 TO CONTRACT

Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its

**Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Child and Family Services (DCFS)
6171 W. Charleston Blvd., Bldg. 11
Las Vegas, NV 89146
Contact: Barbra Burke
Phone: (702) 486-8064; Fax: (702) 486-6057
Email: bburke@dcfs.nv.gov**

and

**Jacob Transportation Services, LLC, dba Executive Las Vegas Limousine
3950 W. Tompkins Ave
Las Vegas, NV 89103
Contact: Attn: Mary Atkins
Phone: (702) 464-4661 x1012; Fax: (702) 818-1571
Email: matkins@executivelasvegas.com**

1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #1870 and dated November 1, 2010, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A. **Contract amendment is to extend contract for an additional two years through October 31, 2014 and increase contract authority by \$800,000.00 for a new not to exceed amount of \$1,508,760.00.**

Current Contract Language:

3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective from November 1, 2010 subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be October 12, 2010) to October 31, 2012, unless sooner terminated by either party as specified in paragraph ten (10).

6. CONSIDERATION. The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in paragraph five (5) at a cost per day for Year one (11/1/10 ~ 10/31/11) \$1,591.00; Year two (11/1/11 ~ 10/31/12) \$1,690.00; payable within 30-45 days upon receipt of monthly invoice for services completed and subject to agency approval for a total contract amount not to exceed \$708,760.00. The State does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the incorporated attachments. Any intervening end to a biennial appropriation period shall be deemed an automatic renewal (not changing the overall Contract term) or a termination as the results of legislative appropriation may require.

Amended Contract Language:

3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective from November 1, 2010 subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be October 12, 2010) to **October 31, 2014**, unless sooner terminated by either party as specified in paragraph ten (10).

6. CONSIDERATION. The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in paragraph five (5) at a cost per day for Year one (11/1/10 ~ 10/31/11) \$1,591.00; Year two (11/1/11 ~ 10/31/12) \$1,690.00; **Year three (11/1/12 ~ 10/31/13) \$1,796.00; Year four (11/1/13 ~ 10/31/14) \$1,908.00**; payable within 30-45 days upon receipt of monthly invoice for services completed and subject to agency approval for a total contract amount not to exceed **\$1,508,760.00**. The State does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the incorporated attachments. Any intervening end to a biennial appropriation period shall be deemed an automatic renewal (not changing the overall Contract term) or a termination as the results of legislative appropriation may require.

